Undeliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office.

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System.

State of Florida 047JB2004132 Hublic Service Commission **44**0 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 10/22/2009 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 Mailed From 32399 **US POSTAGE** 020639-51 10733.09 09 NOV -4 AM 10: 23 RECEIVED-FPSC Anthony Parks Certified Copy o P. O. Box 812283 Boca Raton, FL 33481 COMIN NIXIE DE 1 00 11/01/09 COM SENDER AS ADDRESSED TO NOT D ECR ARO GCL BC: 32399085099 *0838-08010-22-37 OPC 334819228**39888** RCP SSC **SGA** DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE ADM 1117 NOV-48 CLK FPSC-COMMISSION CLERA

COMMISSIONERS: MATTHEW M. CARTER II, CHAIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR NANCY ARGENZIANO NATHAN A. SKOP

STATE OF FLORIDA



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

Hublic Service Commission

October 21, 2009

Jon S. Wheeler, Clerk District Court of Appeal, First District 301 South Martin Luther King Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1850

Re: Complaint of Norman Anderson and/or Anthony Parks on behalf of NW Landing Realty against Florida Power & Light Company - PSC Docket 020639-EI

Dear Mr. Wheeler:

Enclosed please find a certified copy of a Notice of Appeal, which was filed with the Public Service Commission on October 21, 2009, along with its attachment, letter dated September 21, 2009, from Rhonda L. Hicks to Mr. Anthony Parks. This appeal was filed on behalf of Grey Robot, Inc. and Mr. Anthony Parks.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

anni Polo 1

Ann Cole Commission Clerk

AC:kmp Enclosure

cc: Anthony Parks Wade Litchfield, Esquire Rhonda Hicks, Division of Service, Safety & Consumer Assistance Samantha Cibula, Office of General Counsel Richard Bellak, Office of General Counsel

FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL TALAHASSEE, FLORIDA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 09 OCT 21 AM 7: 08

RECEIVED-FPSC

09 OCT 21 AM 9: 1

COMMISS

PSC NO. 886290E

020639-EI

GREY ROBOT, INC

AND

, ,

•

ANTHONY PARKS

Vs.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Appellants hereby appeal the order of the Public Commission dated September 9, 2009.

See attached copy.

Diego Salazar

President

Anthony Parks Individual

10/19/2009

COM _

ECR	
GCL	CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE
OPC	A Copy has been served also on the Public Service Commission, Rhonda Hicks, Bureau Chief
RCP	2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850, also faxed to 800-511-0809 on October 19,
SSC	2009.
SGA	
ADM	DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
CLK	Peña 10733 OCT 218

FPSC-COMMISSION CLEFK

COMMISSIONERS: MATTHEW M. CARTER II, CHAIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN NANCY ARGENZIANO NATHAN A. SKOP

STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF SERVICE, SAFETY & CONSUMER ASSISTANCE DANIEL M. HOPPE, DIRECTOR (850) 413-6480

Hublic Service Commission

September 21, 2009

Mr. Anthony Parks Grey Robot, Incorporated 4459 Sheridan Avenue Miami Beach, FL 33140

RE: PSC Inquiry 886290E

Dear Mr. Parks:

This is in response to your September 9, 2009, inquiry with the Florida Public Service Commission (PSC) regarding Florida Power & Light Company (FPL).

On September 9, 2002, the PSC issued Order No. PSC-02-1226-FOF-EI, in which the Commission determined that we will no longer receive or process any complaints regarding any industry regulated by this Commission that involve you or others, filing on your behalf. We will receive and process your complaint ONLY if you submit your complaint in writing, and have it signed by a member of the Florida Bar, in good standing, indicating the attorney's Florida Bar number and the attorney certifies that the complaint is not frivolous. Further, the Commission granted staff administrative authority to close any future complaints involving you that fail to meet the criteria without further action of this Commission. I have enclosed a copy of the order for your review.

We have cancelled complaint 886290E because you did not meet the filing requirements outlined in Order No. PSC-02-1226-FOF-EI.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact me at 1-800-342-3552 or by fax at 1-800-511-0809.

Sincerely,

Rhonda L. Hicks Chief, Bureau of Consumer Assistance

RLH:mep

Enclosure

C: Florida Power & Light Company

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

1.66

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

60

2

001

733

 $\overline{\bigcirc}$

ICLMENT HUMBER-OAT